## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 19, 2013

| Δ | genda | Item: | 5   | 3   |
|---|-------|-------|-----|-----|
| А | genda | пеш:  | .). | . 🤼 |

Subject: Approval of Affiliation Agreement – San Ramon Regional Medical Center,

LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, doing Business as San Ramon Regional Medical Center with its Principal Place of Business Located at 6001 Norris Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA, for the Surgical Technology Program,

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

<u>Background</u>: San Ramon Regional Medical Center provides medical care of acute care patients and serves as a primary teaching hospital, playing a key role in the training of medical professionals. San Ramon Regional Medical Center would like to begin providing opportunities for surgical technology students through an affiliation agreement.

The term of this agreement is December 1, 2013 through November 30, 2016. At the end of the Term, this agreement shall be automatically extended for an additional term of one (1) year, unless either party provides the other with a written notice of termination.

The Board approved similar agreements to provide clinical training for the Surgical Technology Program with Sutter Delta Medical Center, Antioch under item 5.10 on October 15, 2013; Eden Medical Center, Castro Valley under item 5.4 on February 16, 2010; Washington Township Health Care District under item 5.5 on February 16, 2010; Children's Hospital and Research Center, Oakland on January 19, 2010 under item 5.6; and Stanford Hospital and Clinics under item 5.4 on December 8, 2009.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed affiliation agreement with San Ramon Regional Medical Center, LLC, doing Business as San Ramon Regional Medical Center with its Principal Place of Business Located at 6001 Norris Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA, for the Surgical Technology Program, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District from December 1, 2013 through November 30, 2016. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the proposed agreement on behalf of the District.

| Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi /Date | Approved: Jannett N | N. Jackson /Date |
|----------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| APPROVED                         | DISAPPROVED         | TABLED           |